 REF3xxQ
 25ppm/°C 最大漂移电压基准
© 2024 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 17
1. 特性
• Compliant with AEC-Q100
 Temperature Grade 1: −40°C to 125°C
operating ambient temperature
• 微型封装：SOT23-3

25ppm/°C 最大漂移电压基准
Page 2 of 17 | www.analogysemi.com Public © 2024 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER
NUMBER(1)
MARK
OUPUT
(V)
ICC
(µA)
TEMP DRIFT
−40°C–125°C
(MAX)
(ppm/°C)
PACKAGE
OP.
TEMP.
(°C)
RATING MSL
PKG.
OPTION
REF318QSOT233 318QXXX(2) 1.8 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF320QSOT233 320QXXX(2) 2.048 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF325QSOT233 325QXXX(2) 2.5 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF330QSOT233 330QXXX(2) 3 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF333QSOT233 333QXXX(2) 3.3 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF340QSOT233 340QXXX(2) 4.096 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF345QSOT233 345QXXX(2) 4.5 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
REF350QSOT233 350QXXX(2) 5 60 25 SOT23-3  −40-125 Auto 1 T/R-3000
Table 2. Family Selection Guide
ORDER
NUMBER(1)
MARK
OUPUT
(V)
ICC
(µA)
TEMP DRIFT
−40°C–125°C
(MAX)
(ppm/°C)
PACKAGE
OP.
TEMP.
(°C)
RATING MSL
PKG.
OPTION
REF318SOT233 318XXXX(2) 1.8 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF320SOT233 320XXXX(2) 2.048 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF325SOT233 325XXXX(2) 2.5 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF330SOT233 330XXXX(2) 3 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF333SOT233 333XXXX(2) 3.3 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF340SOT233 340XXXX(2) 4.096 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF345SOT233 345XXXX(2) 4.5 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
REF350SOT233 350XXXX(2) 5 60 20 SOT23-3 −40-125 Industrial 1 T/R-3000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note 1: